RESOLUTION No. _

218710

(R-77-2462)

Adopted on ___

JUN 29 1977

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That CIP Project 34-022 be and it is hereby established in the amount of \$30,000 to Fiscal Year 1977.
- 2. That the bid of \$19,500 by Edward E. Arebalo dba Arebalo Enterprises for the REPAIR OF SETTLED CONCRETE SLABS AT SAN DIEGO STADIUM PLAZA LEVEL, Method A, including Addendum A, in the City of San Diego, California, is hereby accepted; and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract therefor in accordance with the form on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 758422.
- 2. That the expenditure of \$7,000 is hereby authorized out of the Transient Occupancy Fund (Fund 223) and that the expenditure of \$23,000 is hereby authorized out of the Transient Occupancy Fund (Fund 224) of The City of San Diego solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for REPAIR OF SETTLED CONCRETE SLABS AT SAN DIEGO STADIUM PLAZA LEVEL, Method A, including Addendum A, in the City of San Diego, and related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

David W. Ryan, Deputy

DWR:cav 6/16/77 Or.Dept.Purch. Aud.Cert.8652 150

CC-1265-B (REV. 12-76)

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

	Amou	int \$	0.1	7,000.00 3,000.00	······································		Fund		Tax Fund			_
RECEIVED Y CLORY COUPER	Purp		Repair	settled	concrete	slabs	at San	Dieg	o Stadium	Plaza	Level	
	PH 33	CALIF.					-		NE X			
	21	EGO, (Auditor and he City of S			
	Dig e	SANDII	June	16,	19 _77		Ву	-6	a.	Ag	usse_	_
::113	1161	S								U		

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed \$ 19,500.00	2 Sage				
Dated <u>June 16</u> , 19 77 Fund <u>224</u> Prog./Elem. <u>5290</u> Object <u>3299</u>	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. BY Job Order Resolution No. Project No.				
Purpose <u>Same as above</u>					
Vendor <u>Edward E. Arebalo dba Arebalo Enterprises</u>					
218710	JUN 29 1977 CERTIFICATE NO. 8652				

AC-361 (REV. 7-75)

Passed and adopted by the Council	ncil of The City of San Diego on JUN 29 1977						
by the following vote:							
Councilmen Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Lee Hubbard Leon L. Williams Floyd L. Morrow Tom Gade Joel M. Strobl Jess D. Haro Mayor Pete Wilson	Yeas Nays Excused Absent						
AUTHENT	TICATED BY: PETE WILSON						
(Seal)	Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. EDWARD NIELSEN						
	City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. By Deputy						
1977 JUN 2 1 PH 3: 13 SAN DIEGO, CALIF,							
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California						

Resolution

Number

CC-1276 (REV. 12-76)

218710 Adopted JUN 29 1977